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Sponsored Awards - $ 210 MM

Graduating PhDs - 140

Endowment - $ 1,258 MM

Freshman HS GPA-3.8 /4.0

Graduate Enrollment - 3500

Undergraduate Enrollment - 6500
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Revenue Trends by Fiscal Year
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Revenue Proportions, 2017 and 2045
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Expense Trends by Fiscal Year
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Michigan Technological University
Central Michigan University
Eastern Michigan University

Ferris State University

Grand Valley State University
Lake Superior State University
Michigan State University
Northern Michigan University
Oakland University

Saginaw Valley State University
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor**
University of Michigan-Dearborn
University of Michigan-Flint
Wayne State University

Western Michigan University

Clarkson University***

Colorado School of Mines

Louisiana Tech University

Missouri University of Science and Technology
New Jersey Institute of Technology

New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology
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** Excludes hospital expenditures
*** Reported under FASB



Institutional Support
as a Percent of Total Expenditures

Michigan Technological University “ 9.1
Central Michigan University [ 79
Eastern Michigan University — 103
Ferris State University — 11.2
Grand Valley State University — 9.8
Lake Superior State University R 15.7
Michigan State University _ 6.0
Northern Michigan University [N 84
Oakland University _ 8.7
Saginaw Valley State University _ 10.5
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor** — 6.2
University of Michigan-Dearborn — 11.8
University of Michigan-Fiint S 2.2
Wayne State University R  10.4
Western Michigan University _ 8.7

Clarkson University*** | S  13.7
Colorado School of Mines _ 11.1
Louisiana Tech University _ 7.4
Missouri University of Science and Technalogy _ 83
New Jersey Institute of Technology | 155
New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology — 5.8
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** Excludes hospital expenditures
*** Reported under FASB
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Enrollment: Increase graduate student enroliment to a level of 6 FYES and undergraduates at
15 FYES per tenured/tenure-track faculty FTE.

Strategies:

1. Increase faculty capacity to advise graduate students through appropriate hiring and
retention.

2. Increase faculty numbers through strategic faculty hiring.
3. Improve housing options for students.

4. Ensure the minimum graduate stipend is at competitive levels with peer institutions.
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Tuition and Fees: Set tuition to support our standing as a national technological university

Strategies:

1. Undergraduate resident engineering tuition, non-resident tuition, and graduate tuition
should be comparable to those of our major competitors among national technological
universities.

2. Tuition and fee increases minus any state appropriation increase minus any financial aid
increase should not exceed the Higher Education Price Index.

3. Increase financial aid supported through endowed scholarships.

4. Utilize financial aid to address access and affordability for students, and the
achievement of institutional enrollment goals.



% %k

Michigan Technological University
University of Michigan Ann Arbor
Michigan State University
Kettering University

Purdue University

University of Minnesota Twin Cities
University of Wisconsin-Madison
Western Michigan University
Grand Valley State University

**All include Fees and LD/UD Rates

Academic Year 17-18 Tuition Charges
Michigan Tech and Competitors Engineering Rates

Undergraduate Semester Charges (15 Credits)

Graduate Semster (9 Credits)

Resident
Lower Division Upper Division
7,387 8,974
7,764 10,059
7,230 8,995
21,245 21,245
7,046 7,046
6,400 6,400
5,967 5,967
6,162 6,739
5,997 6,309

Non-Resident
Upper Division

Lower Division

16,009
23,713
19,703
21,245
16,447
12,943
18,092

7,540

8,532

18,172
26,630
21,186
21,245
16,447
12,943
18,092

8,260

8,844

Graduate

Resident

9,700
13,087
7,286
8,010
10,248
8,364
5,993
5,366
6,174

Non Resident

9,700
24,343
13,655

8,010
11,322
12,942
12,657
10,838

6,174
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Compensation: Increase average faculty salaries for each rank to the median value of a select
group of competitors

Assistant Associate
Professor
Professor Professor
Median Average Salary? S 875 $100.8 S 145.5
Michigan Tech Average Salary S 783 $ 96.0 S 1152
Difference S 9.2 S 4.8 S 303

Strategies:

1. Base salary increases on merit, marketplace, and equity, with the marketplace and
equity pools to be used to address inequities by both discipline and rank for faculty.

2. Maintain faculty promotional increments at approximately 10% of the average salary of
the initial rank.

3. Maintain salaries and wages at about 75% of total compensation.

4. Within budget constraints, until the above goal is met, set a target for the compensation
adjustment amount at one percent or more in excess of core CPI.

! Median average salary is the median of the average salaries taken from Academe, Bulletin of the AAUP,
Annual Report on the Economic Status of the Profession, 2015-2016. Universities included: Carnegie-
Mellon, Colorado School of Mines, Georgia Tech, Purdue, Renssalear Polytechnic Institute, Michigan State
University, Missouri University of Science and Technology, University of lllinois — Urbana-Champaign,
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities, University of Wisconsin-Madison, Virginia Tech.
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Postemployment Benefits Other than Pensions
GASB75 Effective FY2018

Improved reporting for Other Postemployment Benefits (OPEB).

Enhanced accountability & transparency through revised note
disclosures and required supplemental information.

The University participates in the Michigan Public School
Employees Retirement Sytems (MPSERS).

Recognition in the financial statements of it’s proportionate share
of the net OPEB liability related to the MPSERS postretirement
health insurance obligation.

Impact of this financial standard is a non-cash increase the
noncurrent liabilities similar to the pension liability in 2015
(GASB68).

Awaiting communication from the State on the University’s
proportionate share of the net OPEB liability and OPEB expense
related to GASB75.



2017 Financial Report

Revenues

Operating revenues

MICHIGAN TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
STATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

Year Ended June 30

Student tuition and fees (net of scholarship allowances of
$36,560,188 and $36,498,154 in 2017 and 2016, respectively) $
Federal grants and contracts

State and local grants and contracts

Nongovernmental grants and contracts

Educational activities
Departmental activities

Student residence fees (net of scholarship allowances of
$7.387,628 and $7,312,176 in 2017 and 2014, respectively)

Total operating revenues

Expenses

Operating expenses

Compensation and benefits

Supplies and services
Student financial support

Utilities
Depreciation

Total operating expenses
Operating loss

Nonoperating revenues (expenses)

Federal Pell grants
Federal grants, other
State appropriations

Gifts

Investment return

Interest on capital asset-related debt
Loss on disposal of capital assets

Net nonoperating revenues
Loss before other revenues

Other revenues
Capital grants and gifts

Gifts for permanent endowment purposes
Other nonoperating revenues

Total other revenues
Change in net position

Net position

Beginning of year, as restated

End of year

2017 2016
95,869,984  $ 91,129,651
23,906,185 25,523,178

3,686,015 3,912,193
15,802,264 15,980,712
4,977,106 5,603,375
9,922,747 9,645,896
19,531,089 18,530,757
173,695,390 170,325,762
173,186,978 160,685,451
51,746,778 50,826,898
8,814,735 6,438,047
8,088,258 6,821,070
14,185,789 14,273,858
256,022,538 239,045,324
(82,327,148) (68,719,562)
5,408,211 5,701,124
501,082 508,799
48,586,922 46,912,320
10,219,625 13,848,536
15,221,757 (149,603)
(4,429,956) (4,262,895)
(99,107) (252,201)
75,408,534 62,306,080
(6,918,614) (6,413,482)
1,133,384 1,080,090
3,783,846 6,390,599
111,371 293,699
5,028,601 7,764,388
(1,890,013) 1,350,906
294,934,443 293,583,537
S 293,044,430 $ 294,934,443

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.



Al Bond-Rated Peers *

* FY 2014 Data

FY 17

FY 16

FY 15

FY 14

LIQUIDITY METRICS

Days Cash on Hand

105
110
87

81

FY 17

FY 16

FY 15

FY 14

Fiscal Year-End Monthly Liquidity

(in millions)

$67.4

$67.2

S52.5

$47.1

Monthly liquidity is defined as unrestricted cash plus unrestricted investments convertible
to cash within 30 days. Additionally, Michigan Tech has access to a $20 million line of credit.



MICHIGAN TECH UNIVERSITY
INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
JUNE 30, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017

Fiscal-Year
Market Value Market Value Investment
6/30/2016 6/30/2017 Change Return
Money Market Fund S 234,115 S 54,298 S (179,817) -0.02%
Equity Funds:
Columbia Seligman Com CL A S - 244,442 S 244,442 -2.22%
Delaware Value Fund 1,480,858 2,299,754 818,896 5.70%
Fidelity Advisor Biotechnology CL A - 242,283 242,283 -3.09%
Fidelity Advisor Health Care CL A - 247,914 247,914 -0.83%
First Eagle Global Class A - 249,613 249,613 -0.15%
Vanguard Extended Market Index Fund 2,278,142 2,730,112 451,970 21.50%
Vanguard 500 Index Fund 8,575,705 9,908,159 1,332,454 17.72%
Total Equity Funds 12,334,705 15,922,277 3,587,572
Fixed Income Funds:
Lord Abbett Bond Debenture Fund 7,527,635 8,265,627 737,992 10.54%
Lord Abbett Short Duration Income Fund 7,523,781 7,502,812 (20,969) 2.41%
Total Fixed Income Funds 15,051,416 15,768,439 717,023
Total S 27,620,236 S 31,745,014 S 4,124,778 10.92%

Current Asset Allocation

Money Market, 0.2%

Fixed Income, 49.7% Equities, 50.2%




MICHIGAN TECH UNIVERSITY

OUTSTANDING BALANCES ON BOND ISSUANCES

JUNE 30, 2017

Long-Term Current
Outstanding Outstanding
Bonds Outstanding Amount Amount

Series 2008 Bond Issue (maturity 2038)
Purchase of UPPCO Building

Partial Funding of KRC Building

MUB Ballroom Renovation

Total Series 2008 Bond Issue S 5,090,000 S -

Series 2009A Bond Issue (maturity 2039)

New Student Apartment Building

Partial Funding of KRC Building

Total Series 2009 Bond Issue 15,180,000 420,000

Series 2010A Bond Issue (maturity 2040)

Great Lakes Research Center

A.E. Seaman Mineral Museum

KRC Building Purchase (Blizzard Building)

Life Safety Improvements on Campus

Total Series 2010 Bond Issue 8,120,000 220,000

Series 2012A Bond Issue (maturity 2034)

Refunding of 2003 & 2004 Fixed Rate Bond Issues

SDC Ice Plant and Partial Roof of SDC

Total Series 2012 Bond Issue 27,660,000 1,255,000

Series 2013A Bond Issue (maturity 2036)

Refunding 2006 Bond Issue

Refunding partial 2008 Bond Issue

Total Series 2013 Bond Issue 12,025,000 765,000

Series 2015A Bond Issue (maturity 2046)

Daniell Heights Renovation

Campus Dining Renovation

Fuel Storage Tank Facility

Chemical Storage Facility

Chemistry Labs Renovation

IT and Safety Systems Upgrades

McNair Hall Bathrooms Renovation

Total Series 2015 Bond Issue 23,435,000 435,000

Total - All Bond Issues $ 91,510,000 $ 3,095,000

Total
Outstanding

$ 5,090,000

$ 15,600,000

$ 8,340,000

R Y2

28,915,000

$ 12,790,000

$ 23,870,000

$ 94,605,000

Original Issue
Amount

$ 15,880,000

18,235,000

10,975,000

33,070,000

14,265,000

24,295,000

$ 116,720,000
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Michigan Tech Board of Trustees

Audit and Finance Committee Calendar, FY18

October
o Audited Financial Statements for FY17
o Independent Auditor's Report
o Approval of State Capital Outlay Request
o Original Projection vs Actual for FY17
o History of Fund Balances
o Preliminary General Fund Budget Planning Parameters for FY19
o Continuous Improvement Using Lean Principles Annual Report
o Potential Real Property Disposal

December

Initial Enrollment Projections for FY19

18t Quarter Financial Results & Projections

Approval of Room and Board Rates for FY19
General Fund Budget Planning Parameters for FY19
Debt Ratios

0 O 0O 0O O

February

o 2" Quarter Financial Results & Projections
o General Fund Preliminary Budget for FY19
o Annual Informational Items

April/May

3 Quarter Financial Results & Projections

Approval of FY19 General Fund Operating Budget [Contingent on State Action]
Approval of External Auditor

Audit & Finance Committee Calendar for next Fiscal Year - Draft

External Auditor Update

Proposed Internal Audits and Projects for FY19

Current Fund Projections for FY19

0O 0O 0O 0 0 0O O
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General Fund

FY19 Budget Planning Parameters - December

REVENUES

Enrollments -

Tuition & Mandatory Fee Increases -

Gift Income -
Administrative Fee Income -
Indirect Cost Recovery -

State Appropriations -

EXPENDITURES

Faculty & Staff Salaries -

Graduate Student Salaries -

Supplies & Services -

Fringe Benefits -

Strategic Investment -

Scholarships -

Contingency/Carryforward Reserve -

TRANSFERS

Total Enrollment
Undergraduate Students - Increase 70
Graduate Students - Increase 30

Resident Undergraduate Tuition - Average Increase 3.8%
- 3.8% Lower Division/3.8% Upper Division
Non-Resident Undergraduate Tuition - Average Increase 4.4%
- 4.4% Lower Division/4.4% Upper Division
Graduate Student Tuition - Increase 5%
Unrestricted Michigan Tech Fund Gifts (Fee Income) Reduce from 3.75% to 3%
Fee Income on Designated Fund and CarryForward (Reduce from 3.75% to 3%)

Flat FY18 Level

1.9% Increase

Salary and Wage Budget Adjustment
(1.5% Remaining FY18 + 1.5% FY19)
Faculty Promotional Increases

Stipend - Increase 3%

Maintenance Budget Increase
Space Review

Fringe Costs Associated Salary Changes FY19

Academic/Administrative Strategic Initiatives
Presidential Search/Transition

Undergraduate Financial Aid - Increase 3%
Undergraduate Financial Aid - FY'18 Shortfall
Supported Graduate Student Tuition - Increase 5%

Increase to $5M

Total

NOTE: Exclude Investment Income Changes, and GASB 68 and GASB 75

Incremental

Dollar Change

$ 1,050,000
510,000

2,660,000

1,716,000

905,000

(780,000)

(141,000)

931,000

(2,628,000)

(250,000)

(120,000)

(500,000)
(100,000)

(1,122,420)

0
(673,200)

(1,125,000)
(2,000,000)
(285,000)

(200,000)

$ (2,152,620)
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Budgeting for

Transportation Services

As an auxiliary unit Transportation Services is charged with managing
campus parking and related transportation by implementing an
equitable distribution of scarce resources, while planning for long-term
parking solutions.

They do this using the revenue generated through permits, meters,
visitor lots, and citations.

Transportation Services currently receives no General Fund allocation.

Transportation Services is also responsible for building reserves to
replace and enhance parking infrastructure.

A long-term plan has been developed to achieve self-liquidating status
through cost-savings and increased revenues.




Strategic Plan Review Timeline, 2018
Preliminary

e [Executive Team Retreat —January 19, 2017

e Dean’s Council —January 25, 2017

e Budget Forum —January 26, 2017

e ExecTeam/Directors — February 27, 2017

e Board of Trustees — March 2, 2017

e 2015 Timeline sent to Senate, Staff Council, USG, GSG — March 22, 2017
e President’s Campus Forum — April 20, 2017

Review

e Board of Trustees Academic Affairs Committee — August 2, 2017

e Board of Trustees information Caucus — August 2, 2017

e Campus Comment Period — August 14 —September 22, 2017

e GSG Discussion —September 11, 2017

e USG Discussion — September 13, 2017

e VPAdmin/SVPAdmin Directors — September 27, 2017

e Financial Data Group — September 27, 2017

e Deans Retreat to Review/Revise — October 4, 2017

e President’s Forum — October 10, 2017

e Exec Team Retreat to Review/Revise Dean’s Revision — October 16, 2017
e Initial Meeting with Chairs and Directors to Review Deans/ET Draft — October 17, 2017
e Exec Team/Deans/Chairs/Directors Revision — November 3, 2017

e VPAdmin Directors — December 12, 2017

e Informal Review with BOC — December 14, 2017

e Campus Comment Period — December 19, 2017 —January 31, 2018

e Review of Comments and Revision by Exec Team — February 6, 2018

e Review of Comments and Revision by Deans — February 14, 2018

e Presentation to University Senate —January 21, 2015

e BOC Review — February 19, 2015

e Distribution of DRAFT Revised Plan to Campus Community — February 20, 2015
e BOC Approval —May, 2015





